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THE STATE OF OHIO THE OTTAWA COUNTY MUNICIPAL COURT The Ottawa County Municipal Court
OTTAWA COUNTY  gg; OTTAWA COUNTY ,OHIO Po:fg?ﬁsﬁegi ?»tﬁ:sz
VS, ’
Defendant; Criminal Complaint For Cour Use Only
ROBERT D LAMPELA
State OF Ohio

]SJSO:; August 16, }-961 Location of Occurrence: | Court Caseff

WM X 511/170 - BRO/BRO _ Law Enforcement Case Number: 15-OCS000001546
Criminal Charge @ M1

Fulsification

Complaint By Individual:

Before me, a Notary Public for the State of Ohio, a Peace Officer authorized to administer oaths or Clerk of the The
Ottawa County Municipal Court of Port Clinton, Ohio came MARGARET TOMARO* who being duly sworn states that on
or about November 06, 2014, one ROBERT LAMPELA In the Village of Put-In_Bay, County of Ottawa, State of Ohio did;

*¥(Margaret Tomaro, Special Prosecuting Attorney for Ottawa County in her official capacity.)

knowingly make a false statement, or knowingly swear or affirm the truth of a false statement previously made, when the
statement is made in any official proceeding.

TO WIT:

Did make a false statement during a criminal investigation. Robert Lampela stated that a sexual assault was never officially
. T=J [
reported to him by K.M. and A.H. = &=
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The offense was committed as a result of Lampela's misconduct in public office, as defined in R.C. 2801.13(C)
In violation of Section 2921,13(A)(1) of the Ohio Revised Cade.
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PENALTY: BOND; | Wum%

First Degree Misdemeanor 71 N
Six (6) Months and/or Complalqﬁt. Margaret Tomaro
$1,000.00 Fine 4 SWorn to and subscribed before me by the

Complainant on e ‘i_‘ .

Dlie o

—6fark / Deputy Clerk / Notary-Publlc /
Authorlzed Peace Officer

REQUEST FORWARRANT: Y [ N
Hearing Held. Complaining Wilhess Examined
Court Date to be Set by Court and Probable Cause Found. Warrant Shall Issue.

Judge



THE STATE OF OHIO THE OTTAWA COUNTY MUNICIPAL COURT The Ottawa County Municipal Court

OTTAWACOUNTY  gs;: OTTAWA COUNTY ,OHIO Wiy gy
Vs, ’
Defendant: Criminal Complaint For Court Use Only
ROBERT D LAMPELA —
Victim:
State Of Ohio

]S)SOA?N August 16, ]-961 Location of Occurrence: | Court Case#

WM. 511/170 - BRO/BRO _ Law Enforcement Case Number: 15-OCS000001546
Criminal Charge = M1

Falsification

Complaint By Individual:

Before me, a Notary Public for the State of Ohio, a Peace Officer authorized to administer oaths or Clerk of the The
Ottawa County Municipal Court of Port Clinton, Ohio came MARGARET TOMARO* who being duly sworn states that on
or about November 06, 2014, one ROBERT LAMPELA In the Village of Put-In_Bay, County of Ottawa, State of Ohio did:

*(Margaret Tomaro, Special Prosecuting Attorney for Ottawa County in her official capacity.)

knowingly make a false statement, or knowingly swear or affirm the truth of a false statement previously made, when the

statement is made in any official proceeding. =3 Yo
IO WIT: oA = o

Did make a false statement during a criminal investigation. Robert Lampela stated he placed his firearm on a table durmg lus
questioning of Officer Jeff Herald regarding the Bill of Rights. Officer Herald stated that Robert Lampela bnandxshed the -3

fitearm near his head. =

-2
The offense was committed as a result of Lampela's misconduct in public office, as defined in R.C. 2901.13(C)(1j@).
In violation of Section 2921.13(A)(1) of the Ohio Revised Code. . =

PENALTY: BOND: \«&%WWR%

First Degree Misdemeanor
Six (6) Months and/or Complaina\ﬂ Margaret Tomaro*
$1,000.00 Fine Sworn to and subscribed before me by the

Comp ton_¢> ’97* { f)/

Ctetk / Deputy Clerk / Notary Public /
Authorized Peace Officer

REQUEST FOR WARRANT: Y /' N
Hearing Held. Complaining Witness Examined
Court Date to be Set by Court and Probable Cause Found. Warrant Shall Issue.

Judge
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THE STATE OF OHIC ‘THE OTTAWA CQUNTY MUNICIPAL COURT The Ottawa County Municipal Court
OTTAWA COUNTY ) UNTY ,0 1860 E. Perry Street
Ss: OTTAWA CO HIO Port Clinton, Ohio 43452
V8.
Defendant: Criminal Complaint For Court Use Only
ROBERT D LAMPELA
Victim:
State Of Ohio

]SJSO&-TEESE 15, Location of Occurrence; ~ |Court Case#
WM - 511/170 - BRO/BRO _ Law Enforcement Case Number: 15-OCS000001546
Criminal Charge M1

Aggravated Menacing

Complaint By Individual:

Before me, a Notary Public for the State of Ohio, a Peace Officer authorized to administer oaths or Clerk of the The
Ottawa County Municipal Court of Port Clinton, Ohio came MARGARET TOMARO* who being duly sworn states that on
or about March 10, 2010, one ROBERT LAMPELA In the Village of Put-In_Bay, County of Ottawa, State of Ohio did:

*(Margaret Tomaro, Special Prosecuting Attorney for Ottawa County in her official capacity.)

knowingly cause another to believe that the offender would cause serious physical harm to the person or property of the other
person, the other person's unborn, or a member of the other person's immediate family.

TO WIT;

Did brandish a firearm, purported to be unloaded near Jeff Herald an employee of the Police Departments head while the
defendant questioned Jeff Herald about the Bill of Rights, Jeff Herald was placed in fear of serious physical harm. Another
Police Offtcer nearby was in such a concern that he unstrapped his duty holster prepating to draw his duty weapon on
Lampela

The offense was committed as a result of Lampela's misconduct in public office, as defined in R.C, 2901, 13((3@)(51). o
' In violation of Section 2903.21(A) of the Ohio Revised Code. z e

lzilfgigfee Misdamea]r}'lngD : - e 7 - l.\/\_,,«-_‘__,,
Six (6) Months and/or Complaitant. Margaret Tomato
$1,000.00 Fine Sworn to and subscribed before me by the

Complainant on /9 - 9 ’) - ( "_")ﬂ_

HOh g

GierK T Deputy Clerk / Notary Public /
Authorized Peace Officer

REQUEST FORWARRANT: Y / N
. Hearing Held. Complaining Witness Examined
Court Date to be Set by Court and Prabable Cause Found. Warrant Shall Issue.

Judge




THE STATE OF OHIO THE OTTAWA COUNTY MUNICIPAL COURT The Ottawa County Municipal Court

OTTAWA COUNTY . 1860 E. Perry Street
Ss: OTTAWA COUNTY ,OHIO Port Clinton, Ohio 43452
VS,
Defendant: Criminal Complaint For Conrt Use Only
State of Chio
DOB: Angust 16, 1501 Location of Occurrence: Court Case#

SSAN: ***_*e-
W/M - 511/170 - BRO/BRO _ Law Enforcement Case Number: 15-OCS000001546

Criminal Charge M2
Dereliction Of Duty
Complaint By Individual:

Before me, a Notary Public for the State of Ohio, a Peace Officer authorized to administer oaths or Clerk ofihe Th€: -
Ottawa County Municipal Court of Port Clinton, Ohio came MARGARET TOMARO* who being duly sworn  states that on
or about August ¢1, 2003, one ROBERT LAMPELA In the Village of Put-In_Bay, County of Ottawa, State of tho dld

f]?
i
!

*(Margaret Tomaro, Special Prosecuting Attorney for Ottawa County in her official capacity.) ~Z
L

being a law enforcement, ministerial, or judicial officer, negligently fail to perform a lawful duty in a criminal case or - L
proceeding. =
TO WIT:

Did fail to allow police reports to be filed or an investigation to commence after two (2) employees, KM, and A.H., whom
were both employed as peace officers at the time, personally reported to Robert Lampela in his public position that another
employee allegedly sexually assauited K.M. and A H., on separate occasions within the jurisdiction of the Put-In-Bay Police
Department. K.M. and A H. stated that Robert Lampela advised them to get out of his office as "No (expletive deleted)
whores would bring down his department” . The reason that Lampela chose to prevent any police investigation into the
alleged sexual assaults was in order to prevent negative publicity for the Put-In-Bay Police Department and not due to an

appropriate or acceptable purpose.

The offense was committed as a result of Lampela's misconduct in public office, as defined in R.C, 2901.13 (C)(1)(a).
In violation of Section 2921.44(B) of the Ohio Revised Code.

PENALTY: BOND: UM o Z&%,\“&A/\

Second Degree Misdemeanor
: C lai - *
Ninety (90) Days andior ompla nafnt Margaret Tomaro
$750.00 Fine Sworn to and subscnbed before me by the
Complainant on —a 1=/ {

A’@/tnu? I~

CTefk/ Deputy Clerk / Notary Public /
Authorized Peace Officer

REQUEST FORWARRANT: Y [/ N
Hearing Held. Complaining Wiltness Examined
Court Date (o be Set by Court and Probable Cause Found. Warrant Shall Issue.

Judge
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Ottawa County Municipal Court
Ottawa County, Ohlo
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